PRESS RELEASE - For Immediate Release:

Contacts:

Audra Evans | aevans@monexusa.comHasan| hasan@wallstreetfinance.us



Monex USA and Wall Street Finance LLC Announce Referring Partnership on Global B2B Payments

WASHINGTON, DC – November 29, 2023 – Wall Street Finance LLC is pleased to announce a new referring partnership with <u>Monex USA</u>, a trusted and leading provider of corporate FX, currency risk hedging services, and international payment. Clients referred by Wall Street Finance LLC with an account with Monex USA will be able to initiate their transactions through a co-branded version of <u>Monex USA Online</u>, a web-based FX and payments platform.

"Wall Street Finance LLC is excited to announce our new Referral Partnership with Monex USA, a leading provider of corporate cross-border payment and risk management tools," commented Hasan Fazelbhoy, CEO of Wall Street Finance LLC. "Our customers will now have access to these diversified products through the robust co-branded payments platform."

Monex USA's Director of Strategic Partnerships, Spencer Holmes, added, "Monex USA is thrilled to enter into a referral partnership with Wall Street Finance LLC, a distinguished Money Transfer Operator with a rich history. Through our co-branded online platform, clients will have access to industry-leading B2B payments technology and risk management tools."

###

About Wall Street Finance LLC | <u>https://www.WallStreetFinance.us</u> | Wall Street Finance LLC (WSFL) is a reputed Money Transfer Operator incorporated in 2001 and licensed by the New York State Department of Financial Services and New Jersey State Department of Banking and Insurance. WSFL has been offering cost-effective cross-border remittance and foreign currency exchange services to its customers for over two decades. WSFL has established correspondent banking arrangements with leading banks and strategic partnerships with reputed Institutions to facilitate the cross-border remittance business and diversified product offerings.</u>

About Monex USA | MonexUSA.com | Monex USA has provided corporate clients with industryleading foreign exchange and international payment solutions for over 23 years. Monex USA is part of the wider financial services group controlled by Monex S.A.P.I. de C.V. (formerly Monex S.A.B. de C.V.) ("Monex"), a global investment-grade financial services institution. Founded in 1985, the Monex group is a global financial services organization that services more than 66,000 clients worldwide. In 2022, Monex managed US\$ 303 billion in deliverable FX trades and US\$11.1 billion worth of assets. Through its subsidiaries, the group offers financial services in key financial centers worldwide throughout North America, Latin America, Europe, and Asia and employs over 2,900 people globally. As part of the Monex Group, Monex USA is headquartered in Washington, DC, with offices in New York City, Beverly Hills, Chicago, and Miami.